
KINGDOM OF CAMBODIA 

Nation Religion King 

  
The Constitutional Council 
Nº 05/2005 CC.I 

Phnom Penh, March 23 , 2005 

  

  

To Mr. KHEM VEASNA 

                   
                  Subject:   Your complaint Nº 0024 FNMP of February 26, 2005. 

                                    

                  Pursuing to the above-mentioned subject, I would like to inform you 

that, in its March 23, 2005 meeting, the Constitutional Council ruled that your 

complaint Nº 0024 FNMPof February 26, 2005 cannot be examined due to its not 

being in conformity with paragraph 1 of the Article 25, Chapter 5 of the Law on 

Political Parties promulgated by Preah Reach Kram Nº CS/RKM/ 1197/ 07 of 

November 18, 1998 which stipulates that “ A political party which has been 

notified by the Ministry of Interior that its registration has been refused, as 

provided by the Article 24 of this law, shall be entitled to lodge an appeal to the 

Constitutional Council,” and by the Article 26 of the Law on the Organization 

and the Functioning of the Constitutional Council promulgated by Preah Reach 

Kram Nº CS/RKM/0498/06 of April 8.1998. 

  

                                                                        

                                    

               For the Constitutional Council 

                                                               The President 

                                                                  Signed and Sealed 
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